BIG BLUE TRACE MULTIUSE TRAIL PROJECT

BID OPENING DATE: October 7, 2020 BID OPENING TIME: 2:00pm (local time) *Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above receiving date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation,

ITB 202037 if any, are hereby rejected as late"

11B 202037	if any, are hereby rejected as late"	HG CONSTRUCTION		1	1	1	
VENDORS	HEAVY CIVIL INC.	DEVELOPMENT & INVESTMENT INC	R & D PAVING, LLC	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	RANGER CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES, INC	FG CONSTRUCTION, LLC YES	
Original and/or one PDF	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES		
Bid Form signed by authorized representative	YES	NO	Yes	YES	NO	YES	
Acknowledgement of Addendum 1	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Bid Bond/Security or Cashier's Check	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Schedule of Value	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Schedule of Subcontractor and Materials	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Schedule of Equipment and Materials	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a)	YES	YES	Yes	YES	YES	YES	
Drug Free Workplace	YES	NO (provided FDOT form)	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Trench Safety Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Questionnaire	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
References	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YE	
Insurance Certificates	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Copy of Appropriate Licenses	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Proof of Workers Compensation Insurance/ Workers Compensation Exemption Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Conflict of Interest Statement	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Non-Collusion Affidavit	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
FDOT Certification Documents FDOT Certification FDOT Form 525-010-46	YES YES	YES YES	YES YES	YES YES	YES YES	YES YES	
Bid opportunity list form (FDOT Form 375-040-62)	YES	YES	YES	YES	NO (Not submitted with package)	YES	
FDOT Drug Statement (FDOT Form 375-040-18)	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Debarment Form (FDOT Form 375-040-32)	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	YES	
Grand Total	\$ 708,210.24	\$ 744,483.53	\$ 789,117.50	\$ 827,751.44	\$ 867,739.21	\$ 1,375,175.93	

BID TABULATION														
BID NO: 202037														
BIG BLUE TRACE MULTIUSE TRAIL PROJECT														
			HEAVY C	IVIL INC.	HG CONSTRUCTION		R & D PA	VING, LLC		RUCTION COMPANY,	1		FG CONSTRU	JCTION, LLC
					INVESTMENT INC				INC.		INC			
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total	Unit Price	Sub Total
1. CLEARING AND GRUBBING	3.72	AC	\$3,900.00	\$14,508.00		\$22,320.00	\$3,250.00	\$12,090.00	1 1 1	\$4,425.50		\$26,412.00	\$12,482.80	\$46,436.0
2. DEMOLITION & HAUL (PER DEMOLITION PLANS)	1.00	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		\$18,452.00	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00		\$16,966.65		\$26,320.00	\$69,740.00	\$69,740.0
3. REGULAR EXCAVATION	1,268.00	CY	\$15.00	\$19,020.00		\$4,438.00	\$7.50	\$9,510.00		\$12,046.00		\$9,966.48	\$12.84	\$16,281.1
4. EMBANKMENT	884.00	CY	\$8.00	\$7,072.00		\$14,144.00	\$8.00	\$7,072.00		\$9,105.20		\$8,619.00	\$20.88	\$18,457.9
5. FINAL GRADING / TOP SOIL	5,303.00	SY	\$3.00	\$15,909.00		\$21,212.00	\$4.30	\$22,802.90				\$13,045.38	\$16.14	\$85,590.4
6. SODDING	5,303.00	SY	\$3.50	\$18,560.50		\$21,742.30	\$4.60	\$24,393.80				\$13,999.92	\$7.32	\$38,817.9
7. MILL 1" EX. ASPHALT (PATHWAY)	493.00	SY	\$9.95	\$4,905.35		\$3,327.75	\$9.15	\$4,510.95		\$3,426.35		\$4,402.49	\$8.30	\$4,091.9
8. 1" TYPE SP-9.5 ASPHALT (PATHWAY)	381.00	TN	\$145.00	\$55,245.00		\$49,530.00	\$126.00	\$48,006.00				\$48,790.86	\$196.90	\$75,018.9
9. TYPE SP-9.5 ASPHALT OVERBUILD (PATHWAY)	165.00	TN	\$175.00	\$28,875.00		\$21,450.00	\$126.00	\$20,790.00				\$34,026.30	\$220.00	\$36,300.0
10. 6" BASE COURSE - CRUSHED CONCRETE OR	3,253.00	SY	\$16.75	\$54,487.75		\$30,903.50	\$16.00	\$52,048.00				\$38,385.40	\$40.70	\$132,397.1
LIMEROCK - LBR 120 (PATHWAY)	3,233.00	01	\$10.75	Ψ54,407.75	ψ9.50	ψ30,903.30	ψ10.00	ψ32,040.00	\$11.50	ψ50,750.90	ψ11.00	ψ30,303.40	Ψ40.70	ψ132,397.1
11. 12" TYPE B STABILIZATION - LBR 20 (PATHWAY)	4,414.00	SY	\$4.50	\$19,863.00	\$3.00	\$13,242.00	\$3.00	\$13,242.00	\$8.10	\$35,753.40	\$3.45	\$15,228.30	\$40.70	\$179,649.8
12. 6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1,671.00	SY	\$38.00	\$63,498.00	\$51.75	\$86,474.25	\$49.50	\$82,714.50	\$46.40	\$77,534.40	\$45.08	\$75,328.68	\$47.30	\$79,038.3
13. CURB RAMP	11.00	EA	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$385.00	\$4,235.00	\$811.50	\$8,926.50	\$1,111.53	\$12,226.83	\$3,630.00	\$39,930.0
14. TYPE F-CURB	1,969.00	LF	\$22.00	\$43,318.00	\$24.00	\$47,256.00	\$35.55	\$69,997.95	\$23.10	\$45,483.90	\$14.92	\$29,377.48	\$24.20	\$47,649.8
15. MILL 1" EX. ASPHALT (INTERSECTION)	1,914.00	SY	\$4.00	\$7,656.00	\$6.75	\$12,919.50	\$3.15	\$6,029.10	\$3.80	\$7,273.20	\$7.09	\$13,570.26	\$4.24	\$8,115.3
16. MILL 1" EX. ASPHALT (TRAVEL LANE)	1,231.00	SY	\$4.00	\$4,924.00	\$6.75	\$8,309.25	\$3.15	\$3,877.65	\$3.80	\$4,677.80	\$2.76	\$3,397.56	\$4.68	\$5,761.0
17. 1" TYPE SP-9.5 ASPHALT (INTERSECTION)	108.00	TN	\$165.00	\$17,820.00	\$135.00	\$14,580.00	\$135.00	\$14,580.00	\$162.30	\$17,528.40	\$283.99	\$30,670.92	\$220.00	\$23,760.0
18. 1" TYPE SP-9.5 ASPHALT (TRAVEL LANE)	69.00	TN	\$165.00	\$11,385.00	\$135.00	\$9,315.00	\$135.00	\$9,315.00	\$162.30	\$11,198.70	\$133.77	\$9,230.13	\$220.00	\$15,180.0
19. 1" TYPE SP-9.5 ASPHALT (WIDENING)	3.00	TN	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$160.00	\$480.00	\$370.00	\$1,110.00	\$444.80	\$1,334.40	\$449.02	\$1,347.06	\$275.00	\$825.0
20. 1 1/2" TYPE SP-12.5 ASPHALT (WIDENING)	3.00	TN	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$160.00	\$480.00	\$370.00	\$1,110.00	\$444.80	\$1,334.40	\$442.47	\$1,327.41	\$291.50	\$874.5
21. 8" BASE COURSE - CRUSHED CONCRETE OR LIMEROCK - LBR 120 (WIDENING)	59.00	SY	\$50.00	\$2,950.00	\$12.00	\$708.00	\$50.00	\$2,950.00	\$25.50	\$1,504.50	\$25.18	\$1,485.62	\$73.70	\$4,348.3
22. 12" TYPE B STABLIZATION - LBR 40 (WIDENING)	59.00	SY	\$21.00	\$1,239.00	\$12.00	\$708.00	\$35.00	\$2,065.00	\$21.60	\$1,274.40	\$21.58	\$1,273.22	\$89.10	\$5,256.9
23. 6" THERMOPLASTIC WHITE SOLID	660.00	LF	\$0.95	\$627.00	\$3.00	\$1,980.00	\$1.05	\$693.00	\$1.10	\$726.00	\$1.15	\$759.00	\$1.21	\$798.6
24. 12" THERMOPLASTIC WHITE	846.00	LF	\$2.10	\$1,776.60	\$6.00	\$5,076.00	\$3.05	\$2,580.30	\$2.40	\$2,030.40	\$2.34	\$1,979.64	\$2.42	\$2,047.3
25. 24" THERMOPLASTIC WHITE	942.00	LF	\$4.20	\$3,956.40	\$14.00	\$13,188.00	\$5.80	\$5,463.60	\$4.80	\$4,521.60	\$7.72	\$7,272.24	\$4.84	\$4,559.2
26. R1-1 STOP SIGN	5.00	EA	\$520.00	\$2,600.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$165.00	\$825.00	\$595.10	\$2,975.50	\$453.97	\$2,269.85	\$550.00	\$2,750.0
27. 6" THERMOPLASTIC YELLOW SOLID	0.10	GM	\$4,990.00	\$499.00	\$7,900.00	\$790.00	\$5,500.00	\$550.00	\$5,713.00	\$571.30	\$6,084.20	\$608.42	\$6,380.00	\$638.0
28. 18" THERMOPLASTIC YELLOW SOLID	90.00	LF	\$3.15	\$283.50	\$8.00	\$720.00	\$3.55	\$319.50	\$3.60	\$324.00	\$3.51	\$315.90	\$3.03	\$272.7
29. TEMPORARY STRIPING	1.00	LS	\$487.10	\$487.10	\$2,400.40	\$2,400.40	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$4,207.80	\$4,207.80	\$4,095.10	\$4,095.10	\$1,106.55	\$1,106.5
30. INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C	2.00	EA	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,771.93	\$7,543.86	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$9,745.30	\$19,490.60	\$5,135.40	\$10,270.80	\$3,297.80	\$6,595.6
30A. TYPE P-6 CURB INLET WITH P BOTTOM	3.00	EACH	\$5,300.00	\$15,900.00	\$4,836.60	\$14,509.80	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$10,335.95	\$31,007.85	\$5,260.13	\$15,780.39	\$4,620.00	\$13,860.0
31. OPEN FLUME	6.00	EA	\$830.00	\$4,980.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,219.90	\$7,319.40	\$1,904.56	\$11,427.36	\$550.00	\$3,300.0
32. 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	600.00	LF	\$48.00	\$28,800.00	\$48.00	\$28,800.00	\$95.00	\$57,000.00	\$71.50	\$42,900.00	\$78.98	\$47,388.00	\$106.40	\$63,840.0
33. 8" PVC PIPE	32.00	LF	\$58.00	\$1,856.00	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$55.00	\$1,760.00	\$24.15	\$772.80	\$38.83	\$1,242.56	\$40.84	\$1,306.8
34. MITERED END SECTION - 8"	4.00	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$660.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,393.65	\$5,574.60	\$832.57	\$3,330.28	\$1,595.00	\$6,380.0
35. IRRIGATION REFURBISHMENT (Please enter	1.00	AL	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.0
\$25,000) 36. MOBILIZATION & DEMOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$9,648.80	\$9,648.80		\$50,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00		\$91,650.00		\$131,431.49	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.0
		LS	\$17,000.00	\$9,648.80		\$11,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		\$91,650.00			\$49,500.00	\$49,500.0 \$16,500.0
37. MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 38. EROSION CONTROL	1.00	LS										\$41,766.11		
	1.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$30,400.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00		\$6,651.50 \$13,687.45		\$2,925.07	\$9,570.00	\$9,570.0
39. PROJECT LAYOUT / SURVEYING	1.00	LS	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00		\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		\$13,687.45		\$13,045.82	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.0
40. MATERIAL TESTING ALLOWANCE (OWNER CONTROLLED)	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.0
41. AS-BUILTS	1.00	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,058.20	\$2,058.20	\$8,365.71	\$8,365.71	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.0
42. CONTINGENCY 20% of 1-35 (OWNER CONTROLLED)	1.00	LS	\$104,210.24	\$104,210.24	\$104,513.92	\$104,513.92	\$112,736.25	\$112,736.25	\$115,149.24	\$115,149.24	\$110,034.17	\$110,034.17	\$213,180.62	\$213,180.6
		Grand Total		\$708,210.24		\$744,483.53		\$789,117.50		\$827,751.44		\$867,739.21		\$1,375,175.9

Error on SOV